

Moved by Wood(35)

Seconded by Barrett

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.J.R. NO. 2

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed resolution, in line 29, delete "and control-
3 ling"; in line 33, delete "and"; also in line 33, following "private rights"
4 insert: ", and shall not prevent the suspension or revocation, pursuant to
5 statute enacted by the Legislature, of an individual's hunting, fishing or
6 trapping license".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

7
8 On page 2, in line 1, delete "and con-"; in line 2, delete "trolling"; in
9 line 5, delete "and"; also in line 5, following "private rights" insert: ",
10 and shall not prevent the suspension or revocation, pursuant to statute en-
11 acted by the Legislature, of an individual's hunting, fishing or trapping
12 license".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

13
14 On page 1, in line 9, delete "AND CONTROLLING"; in line 13, delete "AND";
15 also in line 13, following "PRIVATE RIGHTS" insert: ", AND SHALL NOT PRE-
16 VENT THE SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION, PURSUANT TO STATUTE ENACTED BY THE LEGIS-
17 LATURE, OF AN INDIVIDUAL'S HUNTING, FISHING OR TRAPPING LICENSE".